UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Eastern Division

| In Re: |) | Case Number: | 20-04868 |
|------------------|---|--------------|----------------------------|
| ANDRIY IHNATENKO |) | | |
| |) | Chapter: | 7 |
| |) | | Honorable LaShonda A. Hunt |
| |) | | Joliet |
| Debtor(s) |) | | |

AGREED ORDER DISMISSING BANKRUTPCY CASE AND BARRING DEBTOR FROM REFILING FOR TWO YEARS

This matter coming to be heard by agreement of the Andriy Ihnatenko (the "Debtor"), and the Patrick S. Layng, United States Trustee (the "U.S. Trustee") and pursuant to the Agreed Judgment entered in favor of the U.S. Trustee and against the Debtor in the Adversary Proceeding captioned Layng v. Ihnatenko (20-ap-00349), IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. This case is dismissed without prejudice.
- 2. The Debtor is barred from refiling a petition under any chapter of Title 11 of the United States Code for a period of two years from the date of entry of this Order.

Enter:

Honorable LaShonda A. Hunt

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Dated: January 8, 2021

Cell: (202) 567-1489

Prepared by:

David Paul Holtkamp U.S. Department of Justice Office of the United States Trustee 219 S. Dearborn, Room 873 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Main: (312) 353-5014